

Produced by:



# CANDIDATE / DELEGATE SIGN-OFF FORM

The Visminsa Charities Foundation and Miss Earth ALBERTA 2016 Beauty Pageant Committee require all candidates and related parties participating in the Miss Earth ALBERTA 2016 Beauty Pageant Event – Friday, April 09, 2016 for Preliminary Night, Saturday April 10, 2016 for Coronation Night to provide an acknowledgement that they have received the Orientation Package and fully understand the scoring system which will be used for the pageant.

The Visminsa Charities Foundation producer of Miss Earth ALBERTA 2016 Beauty Pageant will at best efforts, provide a safe environment for all participants during the event. Candidates and all related parties must indemnify The Visminsa Charities Foundation and the Miss Earth ALBERTA Beauty Pageant Committee from all responsibility for theft and safety during the duration of the event.

Please sign your concurrence to the following:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_(Print Name), accept, acknowledge and understand all rules, regulations and scoring system pertaining to the Miss Earth ALBERTA 2016 Beauty Pageant event. I further indemnify the Visminsa Charities Foundation and Miss Earth ALBERTA 2016 Beauty Pageant Committee from any responsibility regarding theft and safety during the duration of the event (practices / rehearsals, Preliminary night and Coronation Night)

(SIGNATURE)

(DATE)





#### **DELEGATE APPLICATION FORM**

Name (please print): _								
	Firs	t Name	Name Last Name		Middle Initial			
Address (please print)	):							
		Street address			City			
Province		Country			Postal Code			
		<b>Personal</b>	Bio Data:					
Date of Birth:		Status:		Citizenship:				
	(Month / Day / Ye	ear)		_				
Height:	(Feet and Inches)	Weight:	( Pounds)	Measurements:				
Educational Backgroun								
		(Cell):E-mail Address:						
What do you think is th What suggestion can yo								
What makes you proud	l of being from	Alberta?						
<b>· ·</b>	0							

I certify to the validity and accuracy of the information I have provided in this application form. I hereby understand and agree that any false/inadequate misleading information provided by me in this application form or omission of important details is a ground for my disqualification before/during the contest or dethronement after the contest.

I further certify that I have read the information package, understand the expectations and meet the requirements of eligibility

	Delegate Signat	ure	Date								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY											
Date received:			Accepted:	Yes (	)	No ( )					
Accepted By:			Date:								
	(Print name)	(Signature)									





# **BEAUTY PAGEANT RULES AND REGULATION**

# A. Requirements & Qualifications to join the Miss Earth ALBERTA 2016

- 1. Single and has never been married
- 2. Has never given birth
- 3. Between 18 and 26 years of age
- 4. Minimum height of 5'-3" (160cm)
- 5. High School graduate or equivalent
- 6. Canadian Citizen, resides in the province of Alberta
- 7. Good moral character
  - a. Has not engaged in prostitution or any other form thereof
  - b. Has not participated in any obscene or x-rated exhibitions, whether print, stage, television or movies
  - c. Has not worked as a Model, Hostess or any similar capacity in establishments generally reputed to be "girlie" joints
- 8. Has not been convicted of any crime
- 9. Familiarity with her country's culture and environmental concerns/problem
- 10.Only Candidates that have competed in the Miss Earth CANADA prior need NOT participate/compete in the provincial competition unless they wish to compete.
- 11. Must pay the registration fee upon submission of registration form.
  - a. On or before February 15, 2016 -\$500.00
  - b. On or before March 15, 2016 -\$575.00
  - c. After March 15, 2016 -\$650.00

## B. Aside from the above, she shall commit herself to:

- a) Obey the rules and regulations of the Miss Earth ALBERTA 2016 Beauty Pageant Committee.
- b) Come to all rehearsals as may be required

- e) Willing to travel
- $\mathcal{P}$  Must stay the Friday evening after the Preliminary at the Hotel provided

Miss Earth ALBERTA 2016

- *y*) Must provide and bring the following requirements:
  - > One or two long Gowns
  - > One swimsuit for Preliminary (your choice of color two peice)
  - > One swimsuit for Coronation Night (green in color two peice)
  - > Business Clothes for Preliminary Interview
  - Cocktail Dresses (including a black dress)
  - Casual Clothes
  - Shoes and Accessories
- C. In exchange for the foregoing, Visminsa Charities Foundation agrees to perform the following obligations:
  - a. Provide Candidate(s) suitable two (2) nights hotel accommodation and meals during the period of the competition
  - b. Provide transportation for the Candidate(s) during the period of the competition
  - c. The Miss Earth ALBERTA 2016 title holder will be sent to Miss Earth CANADA 2016 Pageant in Montreal with the entry/registration fee (\$1,800.00) and flight (\$700.00) paid by the Visminsa Charities Foundation. (Not cashable).
  - d. \$1,200.00 to the 1<sup>st</sup> RUNNER UP to be use only as part of the registration to the Miss Earth Canada 2016 Pageant in Montreal. (Not cashable).
  - e. \$600.00 to the 2<sup>nd</sup> RUNNER UP to be use only as part of the registration to the Miss Earth Canada 2016 Pageant in Montreal. (Not Cashable).
  - f. All Runner Ups are eligible to participate to the Miss Earth Canada 2016 at their own expense.

## D. What the winner's OBLIGATION during her reign:

- 1. Miss Earth ALBERTA is not allowed to join any other pageant during her reign. Her duties and obligation is focused on environmental causes (and awareness). She is also encourage to do Charity events.
- 2. In any case, if Miss Earth ALBERTA title holder wins the National Pageant (Miss Earth CANADA), she will be then under the Miss Earth CANADA (ROSOTRO Productions) jurisdiction and her 1<sup>st</sup> runner up will carry on the title of Miss Earth ALBERTA
- 3. Miss Earth ALBERTA should be a role model for children and young women.

The Pageant will have four categories: INTERVIEW, SWIMWEAR, EVENING GOWN and BEAUTY FOR A CAUSE, the others (Miss Talent, Miss Photogenic, Miss Congeniality) are special awards.

-----THE JUDGES DECISION SHALL BE BINDING AND FINAL-----